Putih cabinet under President Prabowo, has been divided into several 
ministries. So the number of ministers is 48 (forty-eight), plus 5 (five) 
heads of agencies and deputy ministers, with as many as 56 (fifty-six) 
people. If totaled, the total is 109 (One hundred and nine) people. It can 
be predicted that the ministry’s regulations and policies will grow in the 
government administration in the future.48 

For the forestry department, the institutional development in the 
Merah Putih cabinet is divided into 2, namely the Ministry of